1 on for of from only mount one no 12 store

OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN

diministration of the	property requires such per	SUDS IN OTHE THIT CAME.	CHIEFE TO PERSONAL CONTRACTOR
PERSONAL INFOR			
NAME: Soishi		The Continues and the State No. 2 and Joseph State on the State of	
HOME ADDRESS:	Cascade, R.C.		
REGISTRATION NU	MBER 10318	SEX. Male	AGE: 33
OCCUPATION: Lo	eger		
(If any business or b partnership with anyone EMPLOYER: K.Z	usinesses carried on, state where, it partnership, give partner's note in the carried ship.	under what name and wame.)	hether carried on by you
MARRIED? Yes			
NAME OF WIFE O	*HUSEANO: Hatsue AB	19	
ADDRESS OF WIFE	Garrisonia: Japan		
NAMES OF ANY LI	VING CHILDREN: No	children	
	-		
ADDRESS OF CHIL	DREN:		
GE OF CHILDREN			
STATEMENT OF A	LL REAL PROPERTY (Ea	ach parcel must be m	entioned and particula
1. LOCATION AND			entioned and particula
1. LOCATION AND	D DESCRIPTION: ACCORDANCE OF THE RESERVE OF THE RE	ITS:	entioned and particular
1. LOCATION AND	D DESCRIPTION: ACC	ITS:	entioned and particular
1. LOCATION AND	D DESCRIPTION: ACCORDANCE OF THE RESERVE OF THE RE	Trs:	entioned and particular
1. LOCATION AND 2. BUILDINGS AND 3. INSURANCE (D DESCRIPTION: ACCUSATE OF THE PROVINCE OF TH	Trs:	entioned and particular
1. LOCATION AND 2. BUILDINGS AND 3. INSURANCE (C. 4. TAXES (Amount	D DESCRIPTION: TO OTHER IMPROVEMENT To Oth	Policies are)	
1. LOCATION AND 2. BUILDINGS AND 3. INSURANCE (C. 4. TAXES (Amount)	D DESCRIPTION: ACCUSATE OF THE PROVINCE OF TH	Policies are)	
1. LOCATION AND 2. BUILDINGS AND 3. INSURANCE (4. TAXES (Amount 5. ENCUMBRANCE	D DESCRIPTION: TO OTHER IMPROVEMENT To Oth	e policies are)	

7. STATE WHEREABOUTS OF TITLE DOCUMENTS:

8 STATE IF ANY OTHER PERSON HAS ANY INTEREST:

9. IF FARM LAND STATE CROPS SOWN...

STATEMENT OF REAL PROPERTY OCCUPIED

I. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION:

S. LANDLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS:

3. PARTICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH PAID.

* STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE.

5. SUB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what date

6. TP PARM LAND, PARTICULARS OF CROPS SOWN:

STATEMENT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY OWNED:

I GIVE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FURNITURE, FIXTURES,

P.H

2. HORSES, LIVESTOCK AND OTHER ANIMALS, POULTRY AND PETS.

M

I CIVE THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF ANY PERSON HAVING ANY INTEREST IN, OR

CLAIM ON ANY SUCH PROPERTY.

M

INFORMATION FROM R.C.M.P.

Registration No. 1031	Male - Female Age Pab. (check)
Former Addressc/o T	Rakahashi Co. 615 West Hastings St., and Cal
Date Evacuated March	h 17/A2 Naturalized - Canadian-Born - Nations (check)
Present Addressc/o	Dept. Mines & Resources. Blue River. B. C.
Married - Single (check)	Name of Wife KONDO Yasuko - J
	SHI Kakumo Name of Father Seisaburo
Our File No. D. H. Ch	hone Registered with Custodian No (yes or no)
Requested By	
Additional Information	Logger

10107, 12510 October 26th, 1944 The Department of Mines & Resources, Inglandering & Construction Perviso, Disc. Date To District Dear Street We have your letter of the 25th instant and note your Curther reference to Br. Bindkanale regularements. The Custodian warehouse is heavily congested with os chattels and just as soon as degregation permits, we hope to comply with his requirements. An effort is now being made to give this matter preferred attention, and we hope to address you again on the subject in the course of the next few days. Iours truly, Goo, B. Spein Protestion Department **85 : LU** 12550 October 14th, 1944 The Ingineering & Construction Service, Department of Mines & Resources, Blue River, B.C. Dear Sires Rot Soishi ARE me following We have your letter of the 4th instant with reference to personal effects belonging to the above noted Japanese. As Mr. Abe left his things with Mrs. Kuni TAKAHASHI (now at Christina Lake) and as she moved her chattels to Bouman Storage, it will be necessary for him to write to Mrs. Takahashi and obtain a letter from her addressed to the Bouman Storage Ltd., Vancouver, authorising shipment. Yours truly, Goo. B. Spain, Protection Department 38:LM

Blue River, B.C. July 10th, 1944

G. D. Milsom Esq., Administration Department, Office of the Custodian, 506 Royal Bank Building, Vancouver, B.C. EVACUATION SECTION
Rec'd JUL 12 1944
File No. /258 0
Ans.
Referred Jackson

Dear Sir:-

Referring to your letter of the 24th ult. re my radio which has been sold, I enclose herewith the R.C.M.P.receipt for same and would ask you to please send me a cheque for the \$19.18 which is due me.

Yours truly,

s.ale

Seishi Abe

P. Lin

Royal Canadian Mounted Police

and the second second

1. 15 3777

... Dollars,

Signature...

12550 à 1265

June 12th, 1944

Mr. Seishi ABE, Reg. No. 10318, c/o Dept. of Mines & Resources, Blue River, B. C.

Dear Sire

Referring to your claim against a certain Japanese woman, we have received from her a report as to the alleged conditions under which this money was obtained from you. In view of what she states, if you think you have any claim against her, we would suggest that you take it up with her direct.

Yours truly,

G. D. Milsom Administration Department

GDM/GH

Banch.

e/o Department of Mines & Resources

Blue River, P.C.

June 8th, 1944

EVACUATION SECTION

Recd JUN 12 1944

Ans. /2-3-5-6

Referred

Mr. G.D.Milsom; Administration Department, Office of the Custodian, 506 Royal Bank Building, Vancouver, B.C.

Dear Sir:-

Referring to your letter of the 5th inst., File No.12550 & 3305, re my claim of \$200.00 equinst Mrs. Ito, there is no truth in the statement that I made her a present of the bond, but, it is true there was no definite date set for repayment.

At the time she asked for the loan of this money she had just bought a house and was having difficulties making the payments. She told me she had to make a payment of \$40.00 per month and as her husband was bliged to leave Vancouver with the rest of the Japanese, she had no revenue coming in. Her husband had been working with a Lumber Company previous to this.

end there was never any other thought in anyone's mind that it was other than a losh to be paid back when the money was available. As I understand her house has been sold or is about to be sold by you. I see no reason why she should not pay her just debts. She admits having received the money and I cannot understand why she says I made her a gift of same. I hope you can prevail on her to return it without any trouble in the matter.

Yours truly,

Saishi ARE, - Rag.Mo.10318

June 5th, 1944 Mr. Seishi ABB, Reg. No. 10318, s/o Dept. of Mines & Resources, Blue River, B. C. Dear Siri Referring to your letter making a claim of \$200.00 against Mrs. Teru ITO, we are today in receipt of a letter stating that she does not owe you this amount as you made her a gift of the \$200.00. Yours truly, G. D. Milson Administration Department GDM/GH

May 26, 1944. Ingineering and Construction Service, Department of Hines and Resources, Slue River, B. G. Deer Sires Ret Seight ARE We have your letter of May 22, 1944, with reference to: 1 Leather Sultcase 2 Paper Cartons left by the above mentioned Japanese at 476 East Cordova Street. We would suggest that Mr. ABE fill in the attached Custodian Release forms and send them to the B. C. Security Commission who handle the transportation of Japanese chattele. Yours truly, Geo. B. Spain Protection Department.



ADDRESS REPLY TO ENCINEERING AND CONSTRUCTION DEPARTMENT

MINES AND RESOURCES
SURVEYS AND ENGINEERING BRANCH

QUOTE FILE

Blue River, B.C. May 22nd, 1944

The Custodian, Japanese Evacuation Section, 506 Royal Bank Building, Vancouver, B.C. Rec'd MAY 25 1944
File No. /2557
Asis.
Referred // Automatical Processing Asis.

Dear Sir:-

Re: #10318 Seishi ABE

The above mentioned Japanese who is an employee of this Department informs us that you took possession of a leather suitcase and two paper cartons which belonged to him after he was evacuated in March 1942.

He states that these parcels were formerly at his aunt's residence, Mrs.K. Takahashi, 476 E. Cordova Street, Vancouver. If they are still in your possession or if you know where they are, he would like to have them sent to him. His address is C/o Dept.of Mines and Resources, Blue River, B.C..

AWB/jog

May 19th, 1944 Residency Dr. C. Dear Madami We have had a claim filed against you by Seishi ABE for the amount of \$200,00, representing \$200,00 worth of Victory Bonds which he loaned to you, Will you kindly advise us if this is correct, and if so, authorize us to pay it, Yours truly, G. D. Milson Administration Department GOM/GH

c/o Department of Mines & Resource Blue River, B.C. May 15th, 1944

The Custodian, Japanese Evacuation Section, 506 Royal Bank Building, Vancouver, B.C. Rec d MAY 18 1944

Tile No. 12559

Ans.

Referred Zanalas

Dear Sir:-

When I was evacuated from Vancouver, March 17th, 1942, I allowed Mrs. Teru/ ITO, 2052 Triumph Street, Vancouver, to use my Victory Bond of \$200.00 to help her along temporarily.

She acknowledges the loan of this bond by her wire of September 5th, 1942, which I attach herewith. She was moved to Tashme on September 15th, 1942, and as far as I know, both she and her husband are living there at the present time.

I am told that Mr. & Mrs. ITO are moving to Alberta shortly and their house in Vancouver is to be sold or perhaps is sold. In view of this, I would like to recover the bond or its equivalent in cash. Would you be good enough to investigate the case and recover the money for me. Your services and assistance will be greatly appreciated.

Yours faithfully

s.abe

Seishi ABE

Reg.No.10318

REGISTRATION NO. 10318

FILE NO. 12550

The following chattels were sold by public auction at 992 Powell Vancouver, B.C. on March 14, 1944 .

Total Angelouse security (Backley)

\$23.00

Total:

(Auctioneer's Fee: \$2.30 Less Expenses: (Advertisings 0.34 (Movings 0.18 (Stortes: 1.00 15 (8.8) Net Proceeds Gredited:

\$23,00

9 3.82

\$ 19.18

Members of Custodian Staff Present: Mr. Wills

Exprected From Austionsering List No. Vancouve

Remarks.

ROYAL CANADIAN MOUNTED POLICE EXHIBIT REPORT

No. 330

HEADQUARTERS FILE No.

DIVISION and Pile No.

(dep tege 10318)

SUB-DIV'N and File No.

Nove over

DETACHNENT and File No.

Gelene.

DATE 1900 25th 1900

The second Articles of the Control o

Control of the Contro

Came into possession of the following described goods by

ended over by America

Ave. OF COMMUNITY	No. OF PACIFACIES	CAPAGITY 04.6124	ORSCRIPTION OF	EXHIBITS
	1		• Table was	Cortal No. 3537
			17550	

REMARKS:

... Denicod over to the Controller of Allen Brownster.

Les of Africa Dop Oustroll on

GENTYIND STANGET

MEMORANDUM

May 12th, 1943.

To: File 12550

From: Specified Articles Dept.

Re: ABE, Scishi - Reg. 10318

ARTICLE DESCRIPTION

APPRAISED VALUE

RADIO

Westinghouse table radio, Serial #153777. (Battery Mantel Radio).

\$ 10.00

1- gles by mation 11/4/4 Jancemen 13

Red Jand. B. 6. bamp. B. 24. Dec. 14 th. 42 To Royal banadian Mounted Police Fairmont Barracks Vancouver. B. 6 Dear Lis I see in the Vancouver Daily Province that the Radios of the Japanese are to be returned to them, if away from the boast. Therefore I apply to you to send me mine, receipt No. B. b. 150 688 - 1 Westinghouse Table Model Radio Levial No. 153777 - # Jeishi ABE. 615 W. Hasting St Vancour Please, ship this to me at the Japanese Hospital at Blue River. B. 6. 7. A. 10318 file no 12550 yours Truly Seishi ahe

3rd November, 1942. Mr. Steve Brodle. Red Sand Camp, B-24, BLUE RIVER, B. C. Dear Sirt I have your letter of October 29th regarding a Westinghouse radio which you purchased from Mr. Seishi ABE, and wish to advise that at the present time none of the radios which were previously owned by Japanese evacuees are being released. If you wish to inquire again about the radio in about a month or six weeks time I shall probably be able to give you further information on same. Yours truly, Miss F. Carroll, (PROHIBITED PROPERTY DEPARTMENT). PC/mf

Red Land Carin Bi CELLI PELLE B. C. July 15 may 1 and 1 Leave to the second AN LEED ON GREAT CONTROL OF THE COSTOD Comment of the second of the s THE B-716 HE WILL B My a Leady ale and a down person in the factor with The property of the state of th you at your and the second of the second second Thank you Other Browlin Pode M. Ship Brade is Led Forman in this came of the Campillari John B. Layhelin Journal

Lection 13, 190 AND ENGLISH OF THE PARTY OF THE PROPERTY OF TH TO BE LEVEL DE THE COSTODIAN DE SECTION DE S were product a letter it is a reconstitution and the second of the second of the second and were some will in the pull my the were the second of the second Land of the state determine it is settle in the court Neller a great del 24 mente del The state of the s 5 need my really to 12 year of I I a great the part my partid to the I I is in secrete, and you Willy and my Heating aller party And the Company of the Blu Rever B. C.

the water to sell out the little of the first the sell of the sell Commence of the the second sec Life I to he will that the time. 1. ale 10318 W. Jan.

CANADA DEPARTMENT OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN JAPANESE EVACUATION SECTION HE PACIFIC 6131 SOS ROYAL SANK SLOS., HASTINGS AND GRANVILLE VANCOUVER, B.G. 26th August, 1942. 7 hile 1941 er. Seiste ABE. Dear Sir:-MAKE Westinghouse MODEL B-716 We have received from the Y. M. C. A. an offer of \$ 15.00 for your radio now held at the R. C. M. P. Berracks. The Y. M. C. A. wish to buy your set for the use of the West Coast Petrol Boats and have had a radio technician value your set at the above price. If you wish to sell your radio, will you kindly write to us immediately and say whether this price is acceptable? If you wish to sell but consider the price offered too low, please tell us what you would be willing to accept. If you do not wish to sell your redio, please also write to us accordingly. Yours truly, H. F. Green. Manager, Protection Department HFG/IF.